THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY BY-LAW NO. 6845

A BY-LAW to authorize the issuance of a debenture in the amount of \$430,710.00.

WHEREAS the Council intends to issue a debenture in the amount of \$430,710.00 to finance works undertaken pursuant to the borrowing authority of the following loan authorization by-laws:-

By-Law No. 6246, being Burnaby Comprehensive Loan Authorization By-Law No. 1, 1973, as amended by By-Law No. 6716, being Burnaby Comprehensive Loan Authorization By-Law No. 1, 1973, Amendment By-Law 1975. - Kensington Ice Rink.

AND WHEREAS the amount of borrowing authorized by each of the above by-laws, the amount already borrowed under the authority thereof, the amount of authorization to borrow remaining thereunder and the amount being issued under the authority thereof by this by-law is as follows:-

By-Law Number	Amount of Borrowing Authorized	Amount Already Borrowed	Borrowing Authority Remaining	Amount o f Issue	
6246/6716	\$ 942,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 430,710.00	
Totals	\$ 942,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$ 430,710.00	

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby in open meeting assembled enacts as follows:-

- 1. A debenture in the form of Schedule 'A' attached hereto shall be issued in the principal amount of \$430,710.00 and shall bear interest at the rate of 7.2% per annum.
- The debenture shall be dated the First day of December, 1975 and shall be payable as therein specified as to principal by twenty consecutive annual instalments commencing on the First day of December,

1976 and interest thereon shall be payable as therein specified annually on the First day of December in each and every year during the currency thereof and the first instalment of interest shall be due and payable on the First day of December, 1976.

- 3. The debenture shall be sealed with the seal of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby and the Mayor and the Treasurer shall sign the debenture.
- 4. The debenture as to both principal and interest shall be payable in lawful money of Canada at any branch of The Royal Bank of Canada in Canada at the option of the holder.
- 5. The debenture shall be endorsed as follows:-

"This debenture, or any interest therein, shall not, after a certificate of ownership has been endorsed hereon by the Treasurer of this municipality be transferable, except by the entry by the Treasurer or his deputy in the debenture registry book of the municipality at Burnaby, British Columbia."

During the currency of the debenture issued hereunder to secure borrowings in respect of By-Law No. 6246, as amended by By-Law No. 6716, there shall be levied and raised annually by a rate sufficient therefor over and above all other rates upon all land and improvements subject to taxation for general municipal purposes in the municipality in the same manner and at the same time as other rates an amount sufficient to meet the annual payment of interest and the repayment of principal.

7. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY SECURITY ISSUING BY-LAW NO. 4, 1976".

Read a first time this 12th day of April, 1976.

Read a second time this 12th day of April, 1976.

Read a third time this 12th day of April, 1976.

Received the approval of the Inspector of

Municipalities this 10th day of May, 1976.

Reconsidered and adopted this 17th day of May,

1976.



MAYOR

CLERK

SCHEDULE 'A' TO BY-LAW NO. 6845 PROJECT NO. 309

CANADA

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

Number 1

Dollars \$430,710.00

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY DEBENTURE

The Corporation of the District of Burnaby hereby promises to pay to the bearer or, if registered, to the registered holder hereof, at any branch of The Royal Bank of Canada in Canada, at the holder's option, the sum of Four Hundred Thirty Thousand, Seven Hundred and Ten Dollars (\$430,710.00) in lawful money of Canada, together with interest thereon from the First day of December, 1975, at the rate of seven and two-tenths per centum (7.2%) per annum, calculated annually in each and every year during the currency of this debenture, payable as to principal and interest as specified in the schedule of payments on the reverse side hereof, commencing on the First day of December, 1976, provided that the said Corporation shall have the privilege of paying the whole amount owing hereunder, or any part thereof, at any time prior to the First day of December, 1995.

This debenture, or any interest therein, shall not, after a certificate of ownership has been endorsed hereon by the Treasurer of this Municipality, be transferable except by entry by the Treasurer or his deputy in the debenture registry book of the Municipality at Burnaby, British Columbia.

Dated at Burnaby, British Columbia, this First day of December, 1975.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF and under the authority of By-Law No.
being "
", this debenture is sealed with the corporate seal of and signed by the and thereof.

SEAL

FORM OF REGISTRATION

(No writing	on	this	debenture	except	bу	the	Treasurer)	
-------------	----	------	-----------	--------	----	-----	------------	--

Date of registry	In whose name registered	Signature of Treasurer
·		

	Principal	and Inte	erest Payment	S	
Date of Payment	Principal		Interest		Total
1 Dec 1976	\$ 10,278.99	\$	31,011.12	\$	41,290.11
1 Dec 1977	11,019.08	. 25.	30,271.03		41,290.11
1 Dec 1978	11,812.45		29,477.66		41,290.11
1 Dec 1979	12,662.95		28, 827, 16		41,290.11
1 Dec 1980	13,574.68		27,715.43		41,290.11
1 Dec 1981	14,552.06		26,738.05		41,290.11
1 Dec 1982	15,599.81		25,690.30		41,290.11
1 Dec 1983	16,722.99		24,567.12		41,290.11
1 Dec 1984	17,927.05		23,363.06		41,290.11
1 Dec 1985	19,217.79		22,072.32		41,290.11
1 Dec 1986	20,601.48		20,688.63		41.290.11
1 Dec 1987	22,084.78		19,205.33		41,290.11
1 Dec 1988	23,674.89		17,615.22		41,290.11
1 Dec 1989	25,379.48		15,910.63		41,290.11
1 Dec 1990	27,206.80		14,083.31		41,290.11
1 Dec 1991	29,165.69		12,124.42		41,290.11
1 Dec 1992	31,265.62		10,024.49		41,290.11
1 Dec 19 9 3	33,516.74		7,773.37		41,290.11
1 Dec 1994	35,929.95		5,360.16		41,290.11
1 Dec 1995	38,516.72		2,773.20		41,289.92

In pursuance of the Municipal Act, I hereby certify that the within debenture has been lawfully and validly made and issued, and that its validity is not open to be questioned on any ground whatever in any of the Courts of the Province of British Columbia.

Dated this

day of

19

WINTER CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CONSOLIDATED DEBT FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

вс	309	LOAN	AMO	U NT	\$430,710	.00	RATE	7.2%	PAYMENT	\$41,290.11
	Payment Number	t 			ncipal standing			ncip a l ayment		Interest Payment
	1		\$	420	,431.01	\$	10	, 278.99	\$	31,011.12
	2			409	9,411.93		11	,019.08		30,271.03
	3			397	,599.48		11	,812.45		29,477.66
	4			384	1,936.53		12	,662.95		28,627.16
	5			371	,361.85		13	,574.68		27,715.43
	6			356	6,809.79		14	,552.06		26,738.05
	7			341	.,209.98		15	,599.81		25,690.30
	8			324	1,486.99		16	,722.99		24,567.12
	9		· 1	306	5,559.94		17	, 927.05		23,363.06
	10		•	287	7,342.15		19	, 217.79		22,072.32
	11			266	6,740.67		20	,601.48		20,688.63
	12			244	1,655.89		22	,084.78		19,205.33
	13			220	981.00		23	,674.89		17,615.22
	14			195	6,601.52		25	,379.48		15,910.63
	15			168	3,394.72		27	,206.80		14,083.31
	16			139	9,229.03		29	,165.69		12,124.42
	17			107	7,963.41		31	, 265.62		10,024.49
	18			74	1,446.67		33	,516.74		7,773.37
	19			38	3,516.72		35	,929.95		5,360.16
	20				0.0		38	,516.72		2,773.20

In pursuance of the Municipal Act, I hereby certify that the within debenture has been lawfully and validly made and issued, and that its validity is not open to be questioned on any ground whatever in any of the Courts of the Province of British Columbia.

Dated this

day of

19